Education and Adoption Bill

AMENDMENTS TO BE MOVED ON THIRD READING

Clause 3

LORD NASH

Page 4, line 4, at end insert –

- "(5) In section 69B (power of Secretary of State to direct local authority), in subsection (3)
 - (a) omit paragraph (c);
 - (b) in paragraph (d), for "60A(10)" substitute "60A(1)(b)"."

Clause 14

LORD NASH

Page 9, line 41, leave out "1A" and insert "14"

Page 10, line 22, leave out "1A" and insert "14"

HL Bill 84(b) 56/1

Education and Adoption Bill

AMENDMENTS TO BE MOVED ON THIRD READING

27 January 2016

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF THE HOUSE OF LORDS LONDON - THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED

(53792) 56/1



HL Bill 84(b)